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Statement as of March 31, 2011 of the United Transportation Union Insurance Association

Q03

  LIABILITIES, SURPLUS AND OTHER FUNDS
1 2

Current December 31
Statement Date Prior Year

 1. Aggregate reserve for life contracts (including $...........0 Modco Reserve)........................................................................................... .....................165,867,182 .....................165,069,635
 2. Aggregate reserve for accident and health contracts (including $..........0 Modco Reserve)................................................................. .........................7,482,597 .........................7,495,593
 3. Liability for deposit-type contracts (including $..........0 Modco Reserve).............................................................................................. .........................6,618,697 .........................6,093,257
 4. Contract claims:

4.1 Life............................................................................................................................................................................................... .........................1,150,875 .........................1,249,973
4.2 Accident and health..................................................................................................................................................................... ............................225,668 ............................168,673

 5. Refunds due and unpaid....................................................................................................................................................................... ..............................13,284 ...................................627
 6. Provisions for refunds payable in following calendar year - estimated amounts:

6.1 Apportioned for payment.............................................................................................................................................................. ........................................... ...........................................
6.2 Not yet apportioned...................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................

 7. Premiums and annuity considerations for life and accident and health contracts received in advance less $..........0
discount; including $.....161,154 accident and health premiums........................................................................................................... ............................513,296 ............................439,393

8. Certificate and contract liabilities not included elsewhere:
8.1 Surrender values on canceled contracts...................................................................................................................................... ............................265,190 ............................242,413
8.2 Other amounts payable on reinsurance including $..........0 assumed and $..........0 ceded........................................................ ........................................... ...........................................
8.3 Interest maintenance reserve (IMR)............................................................................................................................................ .........................2,465,837 .........................2,399,964

9. Commissions to fieldworkers due or accrued - life and annuity contracts $.....30,322, accident and health $.....36,481
and deposit-type contract funds $..........0............................................................................................................................................. ..............................66,803 ..............................66,765

10. Commissions and expense allowances payable on reinsurance assumed........................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
11. General expenses due or accrued........................................................................................................................................................ ............................448,995 ............................384,211
12. Transfers to Separate Accounts due or accrued (net) (including $..........0 accrued for expense allowances

recognized in reserves)......................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
13. Taxes, licenses and fees due or accrued.............................................................................................................................................. ..............................45,276 ..............................43,161
14. Unearned investment income................................................................................................................................................................ ........................................... ...........................................
15. Amounts withheld or retained by Society as agent or trustee............................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
16. Amounts held for fieldworkers' account, including $...........0 fieldworkers' credit balances................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
17. Remittances and items not allocated..................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
18. Net adjustment in assets and liabilities due to foreign exchange rates................................................................................................. ........................................... ...........................................
19. Liability for benefits for employees and fieldworkers if not included above........................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
20. Borrowed money $..........0 and interest thereon $..........0.................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21. Miscellaneous liabilities:

21.1 Asset valuation reserve................................................................................................................................................................ .........................3,532,486 .........................3,309,613
21.2 Reinsurance in unauthorized companies..................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21.3 Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers.......................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21.4 Payable to subsidiaries and affiliates........................................................................................................................................... ............................677,056 ............................777,041
21.5 Drafts outstanding........................................................................................................................................................................ ........................................... ...........................................
21.6 Funds held under coinsurance..................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21.7 Derivatives................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21.8 Payable for securities................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
21.9 Payable for securities lending...................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................

22. Aggregate write-ins for liabilities............................................................................................................................................................ ..............................61,328 ..............................61,328
23. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts business (Lines 1 to 22)................................................................................................. .....................189,434,570 .....................187,801,647
24. From Separate Accounts Statement..................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
25. Total liabilities (Lines 23 to 24).............................................................................................................................................................. .....................189,434,570 .....................187,801,647
26. Aggregate write-ins for other than liabilities and surplus funds............................................................................................................. .......................................0 .......................................0
27. Surplus notes......................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
28. Aggregate write-ins for surplus funds.................................................................................................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0
29. Unassigned funds.................................................................................................................................................................................. .......................27,224,922 .......................25,848,010
30. Total (Lines 26 through 29) (including $..........0 in Separate Accounts Statement).............................................................................. .......................27,224,922 .......................25,848,010
31. Totals (Lines 25 + 30) (Page 2, Line 28, Col. 3).................................................................................................................................... .....................216,659,492 .....................213,649,657

  DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
2201. Liability for uncashed checks................................................................................................................................................................. ..............................61,328 ..............................61,328
2202. Deferred Rent........................................................................................................................................................................................ ........................................... ...........................................
2203. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2298. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 22 from overflow page.......................................................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0
2299. Totals (Lines 2201 thru 2203 plus 2298) (Line 22 above)..................................................................................................................... ..............................61,328 ..............................61,328
2601. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2602. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2603. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2698. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 26 from overflow page.......................................................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0
2699. Totals (Lines 2601 thru 2603 plus 2698) (Line 26 above)..................................................................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0
2801. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2802. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2803. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2898. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 28 from overflow page.......................................................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0
2899. Totals (Lines 2801 thru 2803 plus 2898) (Line 28 above)..................................................................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0



Statement as of March 31, 2011 of the United Transportation Union Insurance Association

Q04

  SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS
1 2 3

Current Year Prior Year Prior Year
To Date To Date Ended December 31

 1. Premiums and annuity considerations for life and accident and health contracts....................................................... ..................6,179,140 ..................4,275,684 ................17,961,589
 2. Considerations for supplementary contracts with life contingencies........................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
3. Net investment income................................................................................................................................................ ..................2,478,244 ..................2,624,236 ..................9,810,434
4. Amortization of Interest Maintenance Reserve (IMR).................................................................................................. .......................74,794 ......................(17,992) .......................83,635
5. Separate Accounts net gain from operations excluding unrealized gains and losses................................................. ................................... ................................... ...................................
6. Commissions and expense allowances on reinsurance ceded................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
7. Reserve adjustments on reinsurance ceded............................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
8. Miscellaneous income:

8.1 Income from fees associated with investment management, administration and
contract guarantees from Separate Accounts...................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................

8.2 Charges and fees for deposit-type contracts....................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
8.3 Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous income.................................................................................................... .........................2,237 .........................4,889 .......................22,512

 9. Totals (Lines 1 to 8.3).................................................................................................................................................. ..................8,734,415 ..................6,886,817 ................27,878,170
10. Death benefits............................................................................................................................................................. .....................883,159 ..................1,002,496 ..................3,714,391
11. Matured endowments (excluding guaranteed annual pure endowments)................................................................... .......................44,280 .......................21,624 .....................116,507
12. Annuity benefits........................................................................................................................................................... ..................2,737,694 ..................3,051,644 ................10,600,188
13. Disability benefits and benefits under accident and health contracts including premiums waived $..........0............... .....................428,229 .....................409,545 ..................1,585,412
14. Surrender benefits and withdrawals for life contracts.................................................................................................. .....................554,783 .....................535,736 ..................1,831,002
15. Interest and adjustments on contract or deposit-type contract funds.......................................................................... .........................2,345 .........................3,411 .......................11,002
 16. Payments on supplementary contracts with life contingencies................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
 17. Increase in aggregate reserve for life and accident and health contracts................................................................... ..................1,317,444 ....................(472,308) ..................1,921,113
 18. Totals (Lines 10 to 17)................................................................................................................................................. ..................5,967,934 ..................4,552,148 ................19,779,615
 19. Commissions on premiums, annuity considerations and deposit-type contract funds (direct business only)............. .....................166,622 .....................187,818 .....................702,667
 20. Commissions and expense allowances on reinsurance assumed.............................................................................. ................................... ................................... ...................................
 21. General insurance expenses and fraternal expenses................................................................................................. ..................1,686,694 ..................1,774,401 ..................6,354,801
 22. Insurance taxes, licenses and fees............................................................................................................................. .....................169,403 .....................178,973 .....................612,733
 23. Increase in loading on deferred and uncollected premiums........................................................................................ ................................... ................................... ...................................
 24. Net transfers to or (from) Separate Accounts net of reinsurance................................................................................ ................................... ................................... ...................................
 25. Aggregate write-ins for deductions.............................................................................................................................. ................................0 ................................0 ................................0
 26. Totals (Lines 18 to 25)................................................................................................................................................. ..................7,990,653 ..................6,693,340 ................27,449,816
 27. Net gain from operations before refunds to members (Line 9 minus Line 26)............................................................ .....................743,762 .....................193,477 .....................428,354
 28. Refunds to members................................................................................................................................................... .........................4,876 ............................190 ........................(5,493)
 29. Net gain from operations after refunds to members and before realized capital

gains (losses) (Line 27 minus Line 28)........................................................................................................................ .....................738,886 .....................193,287 .....................433,847
 30. Net realized capital gains (losses) less capital gains tax of .....0 (excluding $..........0 transferred to the IMR)........... ................................... .............................(13) ....................(629,143)
 31. Net income (Lines 29 + 30)......................................................................................................................................... .....................738,886 .....................193,274 ....................(195,296)

SURPLUS ACCOUNT
 32. Surplus, December 31, prior year................................................................................................................................ ................25,970,363 ................24,239,067 ................24,239,067
 33. Net income from operations (Line 31)......................................................................................................................... .....................738,886 .....................193,274 ....................(195,296)
 34. Change in net unrealized capital gains (losses) less capital gains tax of $..........0..................................................... .....................738,547 .....................668,811 ..................2,407,945
 35. Change in net unrealized foreign exchange capital gain (loss)................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
 36. Change in nonadmitted assets.................................................................................................................................... ................................... ............................897 .........................9,395
 37. Change in liability for reinsurance in unauthorized companies................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
 38. Change in reserve on account of change in valuation basis (increase) or decrease.................................................. ................................... ................................... ...................................
 39. Change in asset valuation reserve.............................................................................................................................. ....................(222,874) .....................537,111 ....................(613,101)
 40. Surplus (contributed to) withdrawn from Separate Accounts during period................................................................ ................................... ................................... ...................................
 41. Other changes in surplus in Separate Accounts Statement........................................................................................ ................................... ................................... ...................................
 42. Change in surplus notes.............................................................................................................................................. ................................... ................................... ...................................
 43. Cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles................................................................................................ ................................... ................................... ...................................
 44. Change in surplus as a result of reinsurance.............................................................................................................. ................................... ................................... ...................................
 45. Aggregate write-ins for gains and losses in surplus.................................................................................................... ................................0 ................................0 .....................122,352
 46. Net change in surplus for the year (Lines 33 through 45)........................................................................................... ..................1,254,559 ..................1,400,093 ..................1,731,295
 47. Surplus as of statement date (Lines 32 + 46).............................................................................................................. ................27,224,922 ................25,639,160 ................25,970,363

  DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
08.301. Miscellaneous Income................................................................................................................................................. ............................595 ................................... .........................6,535
08.302. Penalities on Deferred Annuities................................................................................................................................. .........................1,642 .........................4,889 .......................15,977
08.303. ..................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
08.398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 8.3 from overflow page............................................................................... ................................0 ................................0 ................................0
08.399. Totals (Lines 08.301 thru 08.303 plus 08.398) (Line 8.3 above)................................................................................. .........................2,237 .........................4,889 .......................22,512
2501. ..................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
2502. ..................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
2503. ..................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
2598. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 25 from overflow page................................................................................ ................................0 ................................0 ................................0
2599. Totals (Lines 2501 thru 2503 plus 2598) (Line 25 above)........................................................................................... ................................0 ................................0 ................................0
4501. Prior Year Adjustment................................................................................................................................................. ................................... ................................... .....................122,352
4502. ..................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
4503. ..................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................
4598. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 45 from overflow page................................................................................ ................................0 ................................0 ................................0
4599. Totals (Lines 4501 thru 4503 plus 4598) (Line 45 above)........................................................................................... ................................0 ................................0 .....................122,352
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